

THE WORLD'S LARGEST READ DAILY



August 8, 2022

To.

Manager–CRD, BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001		Equity	Scrip Code: 532705
			ISIN No.: INE199G01027
		NCD	Scrip Code: 959443
			ISIN No.: INE199G07040
		10	
Listing Manager		F	Symbol: JAGRAN

Listing Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

'Exchange Plaza', Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

Equity

Symbol: JAGRAN

ISIN No.: INE199G01027

Symbol: JARP24

ISIN No.: INE199G07057

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Sub.: Intimation regarding Book Closure w.r.t. Annual General Meeting ("AGM") and Interim Dividend of Jagran Prakashan Limited ("the Company")

In furtherance to our letter dated August 6, 2022 and in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 42 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") as amended from time to time, the Record Date for the purpose of interim dividend for the financial year 2022-23 i.e. Friday, August 19, 2022 is hereby withdrawn and the Book Closure date as already intimated vide our letter dated August 2, 2022 i.e. from Friday, August 19, 2022 to Monday, August 29, 2022 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM will now be considered for the purpose of Interim Dividend as well.

2. Sarvodaya

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

For Jagran Prakashan Limited

Amit Taiswal

Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary

PRINT

OUT OF HOME

ACTIVATION

MOBILE

Jagran Prakashan Ltd

CIN: L22219UP1975PLC004147

E-mail: jpl@jagran.com

Registered Office